PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4885894

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR. SANDEEP JAIN	03/27/2018
MR. KARTHIK MUSUNURI	03/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVAITE LLC.
Street Address:	2242 W HARRISON ST.
Internal Address:	MAILBOX 201-2
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60612

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15909239

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)545-9888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (303) 500-3399

Email: DCha@HDCIPLaw.com

Correspondent Name: DON D. CHA

Address Line 1: 12640 W. CEDAR DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1

Address Line 4: LAKEWOOD, COLORADO 80228

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AVT-000100US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DON D. CHA
SIGNATURE:	/Don D. Cha/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=AVT-000100US_ASGNMNT#page1.tif source=AVT-000100US_ASGNMNT#page2.tif

PATENT 504839157 REEL: 045363 FRAME: 0851

ASSIGNMENT

Attorr	iey Docket No.:	AVT-000100US	Page 1 of 2
First !	Vamed Inventor:	Sandeep Jain	
Patent	Application No.:	15/909,239	
Filing	Date:	01-March-2018	
Title:	TREATMENT AND SURFACE DISORI	DIAGNOSIS OF OC DERS	CULAR

WHEREAS, We, Sandeep Jain of 136 Wesley Avenue, Oak Park, IL 60302; and Karthik Musunuri of 482 Byers Road, Chester Springs, PA 19425 are the inventors and have invented certain new and useful improvements of the invention described and set forth in the belowidentified applications:

Title of Invention: TREATMENT AND DIAGNOSIS OF OCULAR SURFACE

DISORDERS

Filing Date: 01-March-2018 Application No.: 15/909,239

Attorney Docket No.: AVT-000100US

WHEREAS, Advaite LLC., an Illinois corporation, having the principal office at 2242 W Harrison St, Mailbox 201-2, Chicago, IL 60612, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, (including divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and any other applications that claim the priority benefit of the above-identified patent application), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

Assignors further agree that we will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or assignee's successors and assigns.

We hereby also declare that the above-identified patent application was made or authorized to be made by us. We believe that we are the original joint inventors of a claimed invention in the application. We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

PATENT REEL: 045363 FRAME: 0852

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.:	AVT-000100US Page 2 of 2
	First Named Inventor:	Sandeep Jain
	Patent Application No.:	15/909,239
	Filing Date:	01-March-2018
	Title: TREATMENT AN	D DIAGNOSIS OF OCULAR
	SURFACE DISOR	DERS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date indicated below:

Datas		
Date:	3/27/18 'STOM	
	/ Sandeep Jain	
CERT	TFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT	***************************************
STATE	E OF:	
) SS.	
COUN	ITY OF:	
Subscr	ibed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this day of	, 2018.
	Notary Public:	
	rodary rubile.	
	My Commission Expires:	
Date:	0.2.4.0	
	3/2/18	The same of the sa
	Karthik Musunuri	
CERT	IFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE	E OF:	
) SS.	
COUN	TTY OF:	
Subscri	ibed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this day of	, 2018.
	Notani, Duklini	
	Notary Public:	
	My Commission Expires:	

PATENT REEL: 045363 FRAME: 0853

RECORDED: 03/27/2018